

Mat Suit no.632/2019

Order No. 16 dated 06/06/2023

Today is fixed for hearing of petition.

Hazira filed for the OP. OP also filed a petition .

The record is taken up and both parties and their Ld. Advocates are found present. Both the Ld. Advocates submitted that in this case there is chance of reconciliation and in open court both the parties were asked to discuss about reconciliation and after few minutes both the parties went out together from the court room and Ld. Advocate for both the parties left the court room. Thereafter none come back for hearing of the case.

To 19/06/2023 for hearing of petitions.

D/C by me

sd/-
Addl. District Judge
1st Court, Burdwan

sd/-
Addl. District Judge
1st Court, Burdwan
(J.O.Code WB 00776)