

MAT Case no.632 of 2019
CNR-WBBD01-004773-2019

Order No. 30 Dated 22/05/2025

This day is fixed for hearing of the petition.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner/husband filed hazira. The OP/wife is also present by filing her hazira.

Heard Ld. Advocate of both sides.

Fix 18/08/2025 for hearing of the petition.

Dict. & Corrected by

sd/-

Addl. District Judge 1st Court,
Burdwan

sd/-

Addl. District Judge 1st Court,
Burdwan
(JO Code WB00702)